

Republic of the Philippines

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Elliptical Road, Diliman 1100 Quezon City +63(2) 8928-8741 to 64 and +63(2) 8273-2474

SPECIAL ORDER

No. $\sqrt{\frac{37}{12}}$ Series of 2024

Subject:

AUTHORITY TO CONDUCT AND ATTEND THE SKILLS ENHANCEMENT

PROGRAM FOR SECOND BORDER INSPECTORS ON DECEMBER 9, 2024 IN

QUEZON CITY

In the exigency of service, the Bureau of Fisheries and Aquatic Resources (BFAR) is hereby authorized to conduct the "Skills Enhancement Program For Second Border Inspectors" on December 9, 2024 in Quezon City.

Said activity is in support for the implementation of the Kadiwa Program and Fisheries Administrative Order 259 by virtue of DA Memorandum Order No. 51 which have underscored the critical role of Second Border Inspectors in ensuring food security, fair trade, and compliance with regulatory standards. These initiatives require inspectors to efficiently manage the inspection of fisheries products, monitor compliance, and address emerging challenges in trade and food safety.

The authorized participants are from the following offices and agencies:

OFFICE	NUMBER OF PARTICIPANTS
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE	
Office of the Secretary Personnel	3
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR	
OIC Director	1
Personnel from DO	6
Second Border Inspector	70
TOTAL NO. OF PAX	80

The BFAR – Second Border Unit will serve as the organizer, coordinator, and secretariat of the said activity.

All expenses relative to the conduct of this activity such as venue, food and accommodation shall be charged against the funds of the Director's Office and no travelling expenses and per diem will be incurred. All expenses are subject to the availability of funds and existing accounting rules and auditing regulations.

This Order shall take effect immediately and shall remain in force until revoked in writing. All order, memoranda, and issuances inconsistent herewith are hereby revoked.

Done this 5th day of December 2024

For and By the Authority of the Secretary

ALLAN Q UMALI

Undersecretary of Administration (as per Special Order No. 618, Series of 2024)

4



DA-CO-AS-SO20241127-00291



